505810852 12/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT5857681 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HP INC UK LIMITED	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16488615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85768543 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **HEATHER MULKEY** SIGNATURE: /Heather Mulkey/

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=84602506#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051220 FRAME: 0753 505810852

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HP Inc UK Limited (an English Company of Reading, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the legal owner or joint legal owner of the subject matter concerning the invention entitled "Self-Destructing and Enforced destruction of Fine Grained Access Controlled Composite Documents using globally distributed data storage systems and its generalization" given HP Invention Disclosure No. 700226817 (the Invention) and to be the subject of a patent application, the details of which are to be added to the Appendix below in due course to aid in identifying the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, HP Inc UK Limited hereby assigns to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (a Texas limited partnership having its principal place of business in Spring, Texas, USA), its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in the aforesaid subject matter concerning the Invention, or all its share in the right, title and interest in the aforesaid subject matter, including the right to obtain patent protection for that subject matter, in respect of all countries and territories in which a patent may be obtained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of HP Inc UK Limited.

By:

Richard Lloyd

·

Title: Intellectual Property Attorney

Date: 25/11/2

APPENDIX

Details of a patent application filed before the United States Patent Office on the Invention devised by inventors:

Nassir MOHAMMAD Helen BALINSKY

Filing Date:

27 Apr 2017

Application No:

PCT/US2017/029916

Entitled:

REGULATING DOCUMENT ACCESS

84602506 Rev. Oct 2019

PATENT REEL: 051220 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 12/09/2019